TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		03/20/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xeneros, LLC	
Street Address:	14701 Cumberland Road, Suite 300	
City:	Noblesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4134120	XENEROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125774565 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384109-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CMH - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Xeneros) (fully executed)#page1.tif source=CMH - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Xeneros) (fully executed)#page2.tif source=CMH - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Xeneros) (fully executed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0385

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of the 20th day of March, 2018 (the "Release Date"), by Texas Capital Bank, National Association ("Secured Party") in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between the Secured Party and Xeneros, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, "Grantor") was recorded on January 12, 2015 by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 5438, Frame 0969 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all the "Trademarks", "Trademark Licenses", and "Trademark Collateral" (each as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademark(s) listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever (collectively, the "Security Interests") created pursuant to the Security Agreement, including against the Trademarks and all other trademarks, together with (x) any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and/or symbolized thereby, and all proceeds and products with respect to the foregoing, and (y) all income, royalties, damages and payments relating to the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages payable with respect to any claim by Grantor against third-parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution or injury to the goodwill associated therewith, and all proceeds and products with respect to the foregoing (collectively, the "Released Collateral") are hereby and shall be automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks and/or the Released Collateral, it hereby reassigns, grants, conveys and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks and/or the Released Collateral that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release may be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument. This Release shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to the principles thereof relating to conflict of laws.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0386 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL

BANKING ASSOCIATION

NAME: Dovid K. Felan

TITLE: Executive Vice President

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 03/20/2018

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
"XENEROS"	U.S.	4,134,120	05/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 006296 FRAME: 0388